

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Roads Service Area

MEMORANDUM

$TO \cdot$	7	ന.	
------------	---	----	--

Gary Knopp, Assembly President

Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

DAVID R. CAREY **BOROUGH MAYOR**

THRU:

David Carey, Borough Mayor / Selaren

Craig Chapman, Finance Director CS

Brenda Ahlberg, Community & Fiscal Projects

FROM:

Doug Schoessler, Roads Director of EC for D. S.

DATE:

August 4, 2011

SUBJECT:

Ordinance 2011-19- 00, accepting and appropriating \$4,500,000 from the State

of Alaska to the Road Service Area for Capital Improvement Projects

The Road Service Area (RSA) submitted a request for legislative grant funding in the Fiscal Year 2011/2012 State of Alaska Capital Budget. Senate Bill 46, which appropriated funding in the amount of \$4,500,000 for this project, was passed by the State Legislature and signed by Governor Parnell on June 29, 2011.

The State of Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development has provided award notification, and the RSA is expected to pass a motion recommending acceptance of the grant for road improvement projects at its regular board meeting on August 9, 2011. The enclosed chart lists unfunded roads in need of improvements.

The five-year project performance period ends June 30, 2016. The Road Service Area Director shall provide grant oversight and project completion.

Attachments: award notification, road improvements chart

	FINANCE DEPARTMEN' ACCT # VERIFIED	Т
Acct. No.	434.33950.12383.499	999
Amount _	N/A	
Ву:	Date:	8/4/11